The Group mainly uses two methodologies to measure and monitor its interest rate risk exposure. One

methodology is VaR measurement. Another methodology is using stress test to assess the banking

book interest rate risk (“IRRBB”). The IRRBB stress-testing has further incorporated the repricing

gap and several types of yield curve movement. For interest rate risk monitoring purpose, the Risk

Management Committee reviews the IRRBB stress-testing from time to time, in particular when

reviewing the repricing limits.

81China Construction Bank (Asia) Corporation Limited  Annual Report 2016

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in thousands of Hong Kong dollars, unless otherwise stated)

8 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

Value-at-Risk (“VaR”) for the Group (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk management by the Group (continued)

Based on data of the statement of financial position and the IRRBB stress-testing results, change of

100 basis points in interest rates would change the Group’s profit after tax and retained profits as

follows:

Increase/(decrease) in Group’s

profit after tax and

retained profits

2016 2015

(restated)

Increase by 100 basis points 199,578 316,839

Decrease by 100 basis points (199,578) (316,839)

Interest rate repricing gap

The table below summarises the Group’s exposure to interest rate risks. Included in the table are the

Group’s assets and liabilities at carrying amounts, categorised by the earlier of contractual repricing

or maturity dates. The carrying amounts of derivative financial instruments, which are principally used

to reduce the Group’s exposure to interest rate movements, are under the heading “Non-interest

bearing”.

82 China Construction Bank (Asia) Corporation Limited  Annual Report 2016

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in thousands of Hong Kong dollars, unless otherwise stated)